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NOTE

The distances and stations noted in these plans are for

approximate locations. The W4-1 (R) and W13-3 (35)

or W13 (45) shall be located in the field by the

engineer such that they are visible from the mainline

and the ramp.

All signs shall be offset a minimum of 6' from the edge

of the shoulder.
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White legend on green background

INTERMEDIATE REFERENCE LOCATION SIGNS

D10-2a (12" x 36")

404+90, LT16.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

Milepost

Number

Station Sign Code Sign Size Remarks

Line "Q"

Subtotal Milepost Post = 12 EACH

405+00, RT16.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

427+75, LT17.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

427+75, RT17.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

454+15, LT17.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

454+15, RT17.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

480+55, LT18.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

480+55, RT18.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

506+95, LT18.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

507+95, RT18.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

583+57, LT19.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

583+57, RT19.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

609+97, LT19.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

609+97, RT19.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

636+37, LT20.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

636+37, RT20.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

662+77, LT20.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

662+77, RT20.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

689+17, LT21.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

689+17, RT21.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

715+57, LT21.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

715+57, RT21.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

741+97, LT22.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

741+97, RT22.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

768+37, LT22.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

768+37, RT22.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

794+77, LT23.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

794+77 RT23.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

821+47, LT23.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

821+47, RT23.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

847+87, LT24.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

847+87, RT24.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

927+07, RT25.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

953+47, LT26.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

953+47, RT26.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

979+87, LT26.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

979+87, RT26.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1006+27, LT27.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1006+27, RT27.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1032+67, LT27.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1032+67, RT27.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1059+07, LT28.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1059+07, RT28.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1085+47, LT28.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

1085+47, RT28.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

Shoulder VariesMainline Pavement

1'

6'

2%

4%

6
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1
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RP()

4
'

REFERENCE POST SIGN DETAIL OUTSIDE SHOULDER

12"

6
"

REFERENCE POST LOCATION SIGNS

RP() (12" x 6")

White legend on

blue background

12"

6
"

REFERENCE POST LOCATION SIGNS

RP() (12" x 6")

White legend on

blue background

REFERENCE POST TABLES & DETAILS
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412+45, LT
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596+65, LT
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664+25, LT
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832+90, RT

833+25, LT

992+75, RT

993+25, LT
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Post Number

Station Sign Code Sign Size Remarks

Line "Q"

Subtotal Reference Post = 20 EACH

RP(16)

12 x 6

RP(+49)

RP(16)
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RP(16)

RP(+67)

RP(16)
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RP(+26)

RP(17)
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RP(28)

RP(+23)
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Line "Q"

874+27, LT24.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

874+27, RT24.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

900+67, LT25.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

900+67, RT25.0 D10-2a 12" x 36"

927+07, LT25.5 D10-2a 12" x 36"

Subtotal Milepost Post = 28 EACH

Line "PR-Q"

Total Milepost Post = 40 EACH
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888+50, LT

RP(24)
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LINE "Q"

393+35, RT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

LINE "Q"

SUBTOTAL

393+35, RT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

411+00, RT R8-Y9 48 x 60

412+60, RT D3-1 60 x 18

412+70, LT D3-1 (Biggs Rd) 60 x 18

422+65, RT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

497+45, LT R8-Y9 48 x 60

501+85, RT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

505+80, LT R3-4 36 x 36

507+01, RT R3-4 36 x 36

512+45, LT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

512+45, LT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

567+70, LT RMA-1

36 x 18M3-3(I)

36 x 36M1-1(65)

578+40, RT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

586+95, RT W13-2(45) 48 x 60

590+90, LT W4-1(R) 48 x 48

595+30, RT D3-1 (SR 160) 48 x 18

596+90, LT D3-1 (SR 160) 48 x 18

603+10, RT W4-1(R) 48 x 48

608+70, lT W13-2(45) 48 x 60

617+15, LT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

624+10, RT RMA-2

36 x 18M3-1(I)

36 x 36M1-1(65)

629+10, RT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

629+10, RT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

630+45, CL R3-4 36 x 36

631+60, CL R3-4 36 x 36

643+60, LT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

644+10, RT R8-Y9 48 x 60

663+45, RT D3-1 (Hebron Church Rd) 108 x 18
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396+50, RT W8-Y9 (Watch for Ice on Bridge) Existing Sheet Sign on New Posts

410+60, LT W8-Y9 (Watch for Ice on Bridge) Existing Sheet Sign on New Posts
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SHEET SIGN & POST SUMMARY
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SHEET NO.

/ LINE

SIGN

LOCATION
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CODE

(in. x in.) SFT. SFT. SFT.

0.1250.080 0.100

2" x 2" x 12 ga. (TYPE 2)2 1/4�" x 2 1/4�" x 12 ga. (TYPE 1) 2 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 12 ga. (TYPE 3)
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POST LENGTH (FT.)

1 2 TOTAL

POST LENGTH (FT.)

TOTAL21
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1 2 TOTAL
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SUBTOTAL

LINE "Q"

SUBTOTAL

LINE "Q"

664+45, LT D3-1 (Hebron Church Rd) 108 x 18

669+95, LT M1-5 (160) 45 x 36

720+70, LT R8-Y9 48 x 60

731+30, CL R3-4 36 x 36

732+20, CL R3-4 36 x 36

735+70, LT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

735+70, LT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

740+70, LT RMA-1

36 x 18M3-3(I)

36 x 36M1-1(65)

746+50, RT W13-2(35) 48 x 60

755+15, RT W4-1(R) 48 x 48

756+50, RT R5-1 48 x 48

756+85, RT R5-1 48 x 48

764+55, LT R5-1 48 x 48

764+90, LT R5-1 48 x 48

766+45, LT W4-1(R) 48 x 48

774+45, LT W13-2(35) 48 x 60

780+65, RT RMA-2

36 x 18M3-1(I)

36 x 36M1-1(65)

785+65, RT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

785+65, RT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

797+40, CL R3-4 36 x 36

798+30, CL R3-4 36 x 36

800+75, RT R8-Y9 48 x 60

832+40, RT D3-1 (Scott Co) 60 x 18

D3-1 (Co Line Rd) 72 x 18

833+55, LT D3-1 (Clark Co) 60 x 18

D3-1 (Co Line Rd) 72 x 18

13.5

11.25

20

9

9

20

20

4.5

9

20

16

16

16

16

16

16

20

4.5

9

20

20

9

9

20

7.5

9

7.5

9

345.25 31.5

727+25, LT W8-Y9 (Watch for Ice on Bridge) Existing Sheet Sign on New Posts

816+25, LT SP-3 Existing Sheet Sign on New Posts

875+00, RT W8-Y9 (Watch for Ice on Bridge) Existing Sheet Sign on New Posts

16.5

16.5

16.5

16.5

18.5 18.5 37

18.5 18.5 37

17.5

17.5

18.5 18.5

17.5 17.5

37

35

35

35

35

35

35

37

17.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

18.5 18.5

17.5

17.5

16.5

16.5

15.75

16.5

166.25

37

37

37

15.75 15.75 31.5

16.5 16.5 33

18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5

500.5 33
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POST LENGTH (FT.)

UNREINFORCED

SQUARE, QUIK - PUNCH

POST

SIGN

SIZE

SIGN, SHEET WITH

LEGEND

(in.)

LINE "Q"

INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BRIDGE FILE

DESIGNATION

CONTRACT

SURVEY BOOK 

DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

CHECKED:

DESIGNED: DRAWN:

CHECKED:

HORIZONTAL SCALE

VERTICAL SCALE

PROJECT

of

SHEETS

N/A

N/A

RECOMMENDED

FOR APPROVAL

DATE REVISION

1700135R-41529

1700135

MRD

SMD RA/SMD

MRD

115

S

T

A

G

E

 

2

P

L

A

N

S

 SHEET SIGN & POST SUMMARY TABLE

I-65 ADDED TURN LANES

63



LINE "Q"

LINE "Q"

967+25, CL R3-4 36 x 36

968+15, CL R3-4 36 x 36

992+45, RT D3-1 (Leota Rd) 60 x 18

993+50, LT D3-1 (Leota Rd) 60 x 18

1007+55, RT R1-5(56) 36 x 36

1060+35, RT R1-5(56) 36 x 36

1073+75, RT D3-1 (CR 150 S) 66 x 18

1075+05, LT D3-1 (CR 150 S) 66 x 18

1082+80, LT R8-Y9 48 x 60

1096+00, CL R3-4 36 x 36

1096+90, CL R3-4 36 x 36

1097+80, LT R2-1(70) 48 x 60

1097+80, LT R2-Y2(65) 48 x 60

1102+80, LT RMA-1

36 x 18M3-3(I)

36 x 36M1-1(65)

1113+15, RT R1-5 36 x 36

9

9

7.5

7.5

9

9

8.25

8.25

20

9

9

20

20

4.5

9

9

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

10.625 151.5 16.5

10.625 895 61.5

1106+65, RT SMA-1

30 x 30D9-2

30 x 21M6-2(R)(I)

6.25

4.375

16.5

16.5

16.5

16.5

16.5

16.5

17.5

17.5

17

17

16.5

150

564.75

15 3015

15 15 30

30

30

35

35

3517.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

17.5 17.5

15 15

15 15

225

1225.5 63
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1 2 TOTAL
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TOTAL21
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TOTAL1 2
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REINFORCED

1 2 TOTAL

POST LENGTH (FT.)

UNREINFORCEDREINFORCED

1 2 TOTAL

POST LENGTH (FT.)

TOTAL21

POST LENGTH (FT.)

UNREINFORCED
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LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 3

LENGTH

STUBPOST
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POST 2

STUB

LENGTHLENGTH

POST

POST 1

PANEL SIGN & POST SUMMARY TABLE

POST LENGTH (FT.)

(STATION)

SIZE

CODE

SIGN

SIGN

LOCATION

(FTxFT)

SIGN SUMMARY

REMARKS

WITH LEGEND

PANEL SIGN AREA

(SFT.)

LINE "Q"

W8 x 24W8 x 18W6 x 12 W10 x 33 W12 x 45

S
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E
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B
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E
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C
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E
E
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N
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P
E
 
C

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
S
.
)

F
N

D

S
T
E
E
L

(
L
B
S
.
)

W6 x 9

T
Y
P
E
 
A

398+10, LT IGS-01 17 x 6 102

SUBTOTAL
3038

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 4

398+35, RT IGD-01 18 x 8 144

406+00, RT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

406+90, LT IGD-02 20 x 7 140

415+70, LT IBLE-02 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

422+65, RT IGD-03 17 x 13 221

424+50, LT IBLE-03 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

433+30, LT IGD-04 20 x 7 140

475+45, RT IGD-05 17 x 13 221

484+25, RT IBLE-01 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

486+10, LT IGD-06 20 x 7 140

493+05, RT

IBLE-04 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

501+85, RT IGD-07 17 x 13 221

502+45, LT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

507+45, LT IGD-08 18 x 8 144

569+60, RT IGS-02 11 x 6 66

578+40, RT IGD-09 16 x 12 192

589+10, RT IGD-10 6 x 5 30

606+50, LT IGD-10 6 x 5 30

617+15, LT IGD-11 16 x 13 208

626+00, LT IGS-02 11 x 6 66

632+60, RT IGS-03 13 x 14 182

634+10, RT IGD-12 18 x 6 108

639+10, RT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

643+60, LT IGD-13 20 x 16 320

652+40, LT IBLE-05 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

126 LFT of Type A Post Required

EXIT 16 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

EXIT 16 9 x 3 27

EXIT 16 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

*16.5 *18.25

*20.25*18.5

*14.25 *15.25

*17.5 *19.5

*14.5 *15.75

*23.5 *25.25

*17.75*16.5

*17.5 *19.5

*23.5 *25.25

*15.5

*17.5

*16.75

*19.5

*16..5

*23.5 *25.25

*17.75

*14.25 *15.25

*18.5 *20.25

*16.25 *17.5

22.5 *24

*15.25 *15.75

*15.25 *15.75

*23.5 *25

*16.25 *17.5

*24.5 *25.75

*16.5 *18.25

*14.25 *15.25

*26..5 *28.5

*16.5 *17.75*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*5

*5 *5

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4

*4 *4

*5 *5

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4

*4 *4 *544 *2

*888 *2

*364 *2

*856 *2

*371 *2

*538 *2

*856 *2

*2

*2

*514 *2

*856 *2

*538 *2

*2

*364 *2

*888 *2

*532 *2

*1368 *2

*378 *2

*378 *378

*1440 *2

*2

*1458 *2

*2

*532

*544

*2044

*2044

*2044

*364 *2

*1180 *2

*538 *2

*2219 *12 *4280 *16 *5524 *12 *4266 *46 *6132 *6
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LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 3

LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 2

STUB

LENGTHLENGTH

POST

POST 1

PANEL SIGN & POST SUMMARY TABLE

POST LENGTH (FT.)

(STATION)

SIZE

CODE

SIGN

SIGN

LOCATION

(FTxFT)

SIGN SUMMARY

REMARKS

WITH LEGEND

PANEL SIGN AREA

(SFT.)

LINE "Q"

W8 x 24W8 x 18W6 x 12 W10 x 33 W12 x 45
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B
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C
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C

(
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)

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
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)

(
L
B
S
.
)

(
L
B
S
.
)
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N
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E
L

(
L
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.
)

W6 x 9

T
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E
 
A

LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 4

SUBTOTAL
2539

661+20, LT IBLE-06 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

669+95, LT IGD-14 20 x 16 320

685+40, RT IGS-04 13 x 12 156

722+75, LT IGS-05 14 x 6 84

725+70, LT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

56 LFT of Type A Post Required

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required
EXIT 19 9 x 3 27

729+40, RT IGS-06 15 x 5 75

730+70, LT IGD-15 18 x 8 144

738+20, RT IGS-07 13 x 9 117

751+80, RT IGS-08 7 x 7 49

753+11, RT IGS-09 5 x 3 15

767+60, LT IGS-09 5 x 3 15

769+50, LT IGS-08 7 x 7 49

782+50, LT IGS-07 13 x 9 117

790+75, RT IGD-16 18 x 6 108

791+30, LT IGS-06 15 x 5 75

795+75, RT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

835+30, LT IGS-04 13 x 12 156

958+20, CL IGDEO-01 EXISTING PANEL SIGN EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE, ON NEW FOUNDATION

984+75, CL IGDEO-02 EXISTING PANEL SIGN EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE, ON NEW FOUNDATION

1007+55, RT IGD-17 17 x 14 196

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

EXIT 29 9 x 3 27

1011+50, CL IGDEO-03 EXISTING PANEL SIGN EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON EXISTING STRUCTURE, ON NEW FOUNDATION

1042+75, RT IBLE-07 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

1051+55, RT IBLE-08 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

1060+35, RT IGD-18 17 x 14 196

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

EXIT 29 9 x 3 27

1069+15, RT IBLE-09 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

1077+95, RT IBLE-10 EXISTING PANEL SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION

1086+75, RT IGD-19 17 x 14 196

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

EXIT 29 9 x 3 27

1087+80, LT R4-Y10 10 x 4 40

1095+55, RT IGD-21 9 x 11 99

1092+80, LT IGD-20 18 x 8 144

*514 *2

*1180 *2

*1023 *2

*538 *2

*364

*517

*2

*2

*888

*915

*2

*2

*2*416

*337

*337

*416

*2

*2

*2

*915 *2

*544 *2

*391 *2

*364 *2

*1037 *2

*1470 *2

*589 *2

*406 *2

*1470 *2

*523 *2

*403 *2

*1470 *2

*364 *2

*888 *2

*973 *2

*4410 *6*18*8725*18*4317*12*2300

*22.5 *4 *23.75 *4

*16.5 *4 *17.75 *4

*15.5 *4 *17 *4

*19.5 *4 *20.75 *4

*17.25 *4 *4*18

*13 *13.5*4 *4

*16.5 *18.25*4 *4

*15.5 *17*4 *4

*22.5 *23.75*4 *4

*24.5 *4 *26.25 *4

*18.5 *4 *20 *4

*19.25 *4 *20.5 *4

*15.5 *17.5

*16.25 *17.5

*4 *4

*4 *4

*21.25 *4 *22.25 *4
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STUBPOST
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POST 3
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LENGTHLENGTH
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PANEL SIGN & POST SUMMARY TABLE

POST LENGTH (FT.)

(STATION)

SIZE

CODE

SIGN

SIGN

LOCATION
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A

LENGTH

STUBPOST

LENGTH

POST 4

Total Type A Post Required = 196 LFT

SUBTOTAL

XX XXX X XX X XX X

502

14 LFT of Type A Post Required

XX X

888+95, LT IGS-10 13 x 9 117

1105+15, RT IGS-11 15 x 10 150

113+15, RT IGD-22 16 x 13 208

(2) - 7 LFT of Type A Post Required

EXIT 29 9 x 3 27

TOTAL

6079

LINE "PR-Q"
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Begin Segment 1

Des No. 1700135

Sta. 391+10.00, Line "Q"

PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN

I-65

42

Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 6 in.
41

43

Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 6 in.

Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, White, 5 in.

45

Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, White,

 Chevron Line, 24 in.

LEGEND

Snowplowable Raised Pavement Marking, One-Way, White

Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 8 in.

44

46

Line, Thermoplastic, Dotted, White, 4 in.

Snowplowable Raised Pavement Marking, Two-Way, Yellow/Red

Line, Multi-Component, Solid, White, 6 in.51

52

53

Line, Multi-Component, Solid, Yellow, 6 in.

Line, Multi-Component, Broken, White, 5 in.

45 Line, Multi-Component, Solid, White, 8 in.

44
Line, Multi-Component, Dotted, White, 4 in.
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